
PARTS LIST

2021.10.06



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Overview 1 1
Overview 2 3
Dosing - and detergent unit 5
Water tank 7
Electrical components 9
Unloader (a) 7 11
Unloader (b) 7 13
Front door parts 15
Connection plate 17
Cylinder block 19
Motor RF 21
Motor 23
Electric box 25
Fan 27
Boiler 29
Distributor 31
Burner unit from Dec. 2010 33
Burner unit 35
Default accessories 37
107370974 - No-scale 39
107370971 - Anti-frost 1 41
107370971 - Anti-frost 2 43
107370971 - Anti-frost 3 45
Recommended spare parts 47



1

A

BB

OK

ESC

+
MITSUBISHI

DCINPUT

(A)
(B)

+
-

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15

A

BB

5

8

3

6

4

2

11

10

9
12

7

13

13

15

14

16 17

18

19

20

21

Overview 1
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



2

Overview 1
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

2 1 Dosing unit [1]
3 1 Float chamber [2]
4 1 El-box [3]
5 1 Electric parts [4]
6 1 Boiler [5]
7 1 Fan [6]
8 1 Motor pump unit 7 [7]
8 1 Motor pump unit 5 [8]
9 104601164 3 Can 30/33 L
10 107319150 2 LABEL FOR CHEMICAL  A
11 107319151 2 LABEL FOR CHEMICAL  B
12 4209193 2 Veiligheidslabel
13 107318058 2 COVER PLATE COMPL.
14 107318059 1 CAPSULE
15 301001276 1 Plug 40x42 [9]
16 103822206 1 VERSTELBARE REINIGINGSMIDDEL POMP 13L/U [10]
17 107313287 1 SUPPORT FOR CHEMICAL PUMP [10]
18 103822265 1 Hose for chemistry pump [10]
19 1814128 4 BIFURCATED RIVET 4X10.3  1453 [10]
20 31000101 1 FILTER AND LOCK FOR CHEMICAL PUMP [10]
21 107318247 1 CABINET COMPLETE AUTO/TRUCK B.

Part Notes:
[1] - Dosing unit

See Dosing - and detergent unit
[2] - Float chamber

See Float chamber
[3] - EL-box

See El-box
[4] - Electric parts

See Electric parts
[5] - Boiler

See Boiler
[6] - Fan

See Fan
[7] - Motor pump unit 7

See Motor pump unit (e) 7
[8] - Motor pump unit 5

See Motor pump unit (e) 5
[9] - TSB-PPW-2013-001 301000620, 301001276
[10] - From 10.03.2008



3

Overview 2
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



4

Overview 2
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 107318029 1 ISOLATION. COMPLETE.  AUTO/TRUCK
2 107313246 1 CHIMNEY. WELDED
3 5218753 1 RUBBER PROFIL A
4 107313231 1 CABINET TOP
7 107313243 1 JUNCTION-PIECE [1]
9 5226305 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE  76/ 60 GREY
12 103822013 1 DISTRIBUTOR BOX AUTO BOOSTER
13 103004331 2 SLEEVE  PVC  45/ 60
14 107313021 1 SPRING LOCK FOR MOTOR [2]
15 107313022 1 Koppeling voor motorpomp [2]
16 1802966 3 Nut Hex M10 A2 DIN 934 [2]
17 1801968 3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER M10 FZB DIN6798 [2]
18 1810209 3 SCREW HEX M10X20 A2 DIN6921 [2]
19 1802651 4 schroef m10x20
20 107313052 1 CENTRAL TUBE
21 101405741 1 HP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 1250MM
22 1080 1 Knelring verzinkt 12x1,5
23 1081 1 Knelmoer M12 verzinkt
24 101118094 1 Koppeling Haaks ISO 8434 M18X1.5
25 6200484 1 Schroefkoppeling
26 1801075 1 Dichtingsring 3/8 inch
27 1603101 1 Snelkoppeling RVS 3/8 inch
28 107313060 1 Kit voor lans bevestiging
29 107313257 1 Houder voor lans
30 1814375 4 SCREW M6X12 A2 ISO 7380
31 1813807 4 Ring  M6
32 33158 4 Moer 6kt - M6
33 101814750 1 2 x slot + sleutel
34 107316095 1 Weerstand radiator
35 4814109 4 SCREW 8X16 STAINLESS STEEL
37 103822056 1 Thermostaat -35 +35
38 5218090 1 EDGE RAIL  9X6.5
39a 104601170 2 CLIP  6 PLASTIC [3]
40 107318048 1 EXHOUST DIVERTER AUTO/TRUCK ACCESSORY [4]
41 107313217 1 HOOK-LOCK

Part Notes:
[1] - CLOSED WHEN STOCK EMPTY

Used before 2011
[2] - 7-63D
[3] - from 27. april 2006
[4] - Access.



5

Dosing - and detergent unit
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2018.04.03

Resource notes:
See Technical Service Bulletin SPW-039 New Adjustable Detergent Pump



6

Dosing - and detergent unit
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2018.04.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 909100207 1 Draaiknop [1]
2 107319132 1 LABEL A & B [2]
3 1803519 2 SHEET METAL SCREW  BZ 6X6 [3]
4 9868 1 O-Ring  10X2,5 [4]
5 301001000 1 Doseerventiel [5]
6 11654 4 Slangklemmen    D-11,5 [4]
7 4973 4 HOSE  Ø6X3 [4]
7 101406100 1 HOSE DN 6X3 5M
8 107145440 1 Strainer Klepkit cpl. [4]
11 107316070 1 Chemiepomp [6]
12 7090720 1 Pomp geleider [7]
13 1807593 2 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF [4]
14 4973 1 HOSE  Ø6X3 [4]
14 101406100 1 HOSE DN 6X3 5M
15 107318006 1 SLANG EIND 6 X 1/8 INCH [7]
16 3004303 1 O-Ring 6.0x1.78 SH 90 [8]
17 1119406 1 Reparatiekit terugslagventiel [4]
18 107318004 1 Afstandhouder chemieventiel [7]
19 2838 1 Dichtring D10/14X3 CU
20 107318005 1 Slangstud chemie
21 6180660 1 PLUG G 1/8 INCH
22 101609375 1 HOSE SOCKET ELBOW  4X1/8 BLUE [9]
23 107318062 1 slang silicone 5M [9]

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

Up to 10.03.2008

TSB-PPW-2011-007 Detergent Pump in old models
[2] - CLOSED WHEN STOCK EMPTY

Up to 10.03.2008

TSB-PPW-2011-007 Detergent Pump in old models
[3] - Up to 10.03.2008

CLOSED WHEN STOCK EMPTY
[4] - Up to 10.03.2008
[5] - Up to 10.03.2008

TSB-PPW-2011-007 Detergent Pump in old models
[6] - See SPW-039 New Adjustable Detergent Pump

REFER TSB-PPW-2011-007
TSB-PPW-2011-007 Detergent Pump in old models

[7] - Up to 10.03.2008
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[8] - Up to 10.03.2008
STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[9] - From 10.03.2008



7

Water tank
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2016.02.10



8

Water tank
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2016.02.10

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 44236 1 Vlotterbak DX/SC
2 103403267 1 Vlotterklep compleet G3/4
4 34240 1 Afdekking voor vlotter
5 16860 1 SCREW  4X12
6 101814797 2 Bout M5x12 [1]
7 107302155 1 Deksel voor uno booster
8 5172 1 RUBBER BUSH
9 3001427 1 Pakking
10 54700 1 Plate 1.0*96*63 VA
11 3001237 1 Pakking +24,5x16x3
12 107302120 1 Behuizing filter
13 6100941 1 Filter
14 15587 1 Dichtring  14X24X2
15 107142766 1 Slang nozzle
16 1810191 4 slangklem
17 106408242 1 HOSE 5/8INCH - 2 METERS
18 107307369 1 GASKET 21X30X2
19 3004310 1 O-RING 20.35X1.78 SH90 NITRIL
20 107142765 1 HOSE LINER W DN10 G KU
21 107350218 1 Moer voor filter

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE



9

Electrical components
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2019.03.15



10

Electrical components
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2019.03.15

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 3830121 1 Knop voor hoofd schakelaa
2 103821919 1 Hoofdschakelaar 25 A
2A 103821907 1 ARBRE D INTERRUPTEUR 194L G2853
3 103821960 1 HANDLEBAR FOR MAIN SWITCH   25 A
4 103822307 1 CONTACTOR CJX2-D18 18A 24V  3P+NC [1]
4 103822306 1 contactor cjx2-D18-B7-24V [2]
5 103822328 1 Warmte Relais 17-25 AMP [3]
5 103822327 1 RELAIS THERMIQUE 12 18AMP [4]
6 103822011 1 Safety device AEG C10 1P-N [1]
6 103822012 1 SAFETY DEVICE C 10A 2P 10KA 230/400V AC [5]
7 103821828 1 Relais [1]
8 103822062 1 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 3X200V 50H [6]
8 103821847 1 Control transformer  230V [7]
9 11060 1 Starter relay 220V [8]
10 103822306 1 contactor cjx2-D18-B7-24V [9]
13 103822021 1 SOCKET 2 POL [10]
14 103822020 1 RELAY 2 POL 12A 24V AC [10]
15 106426080 1 PLC W/ALTO-PROGRAM TRUCK BOOSTER
16 3812385 1 zekering 5x20 [11]
17 106420051 1 Print voor dioder UNO DUO  B.
18 103822014 1 PLUG SOCKET 230V  SCHUKO
19 103821922 6 Ens Stop
20 103821921 2 End Plate
21 103821920 22 Wire Terminal
22 107307394 8 WIRE TERMINAL 4Q WAGO 2004-1201
23 103821968 1 END PLATE  WAGO 4MM2
24 103821923 1 JUMPER 2-POL.
25 103821969 1 JUMPER
26 301001017 1 Kondensator 60uF/ 450V [8]
27 301000403 1 Startkondensator 98uF [8]
28 301000402 1 Weerstand 15kohm [8]
29 64440 2 DIODE 6A80 6A 800V
30 107318161 1 Motor Kabel Met Tyco Plug TRUCK/AUTO
31 101117839 1 Terminal plug and terminal pins

Part Notes:
[1] - 400-440V, (1X230V)
[2] - 400/200/230
[3] - 17-28A
[4] - 12-16A
[5] - 3X200-230V

NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[6] - 3x200V 50Hz, JP
[7] - 230V, 24/19V
[8] - 1X230V
[9] - AB 16A 24V
[10] - 3X200-230V
[11] - 6,3A Ï5X20



11

Unloader (a) 7
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.10.06



12

Unloader (a) 7
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.10.06

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

2 62397 1 Draaiknop (62699) [1]
3 3136 1 Moer [2]
4 62710 1 Union nut [2]
5 62711 1 Pen [2]
6 62712 1 Banjo [2]
7 62696 1 Moer [2]
8 62695 1 Spring guide [2]
9 62713 1 Drukveer [2]
10 62694 1 Seat [2]
11 40972 1 Drukring [2]
12 62401 1 Huls voor microschakelaar
13 3349 1 Schroef m5x16
14 301000731 1 Microswitch
15 2759 1 Moer
16 62717 1 CONTACT STUD [2]
17 101117739 1 SCREW HEX M4X22-8.8 A2K DIN912
18 64314 1 Regelpen [3]
19 909100001 1 Springveer [3]
20 62708 1 Zitting Regelventiel [3]
21 49461 1 O-Ring 11 1,5 [3]
22 9523 1 O-Ring  17X1,5 [3]
23 32091 1 O-Ring 21.0X2.00 [3]
24 64301 1 Banjobout M24x1,5 +20 [2]
99 301001195 1 Dichtset veiligheidsblok Neptune
100 301000903 1 Regelveiligheidsblok Neptune 5

Part Notes:
[1] - part of pos.99
[2] - part of pos. 100
[3] - part of pos. 100 and 99



13

Unloader (b) 7
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.10.06



14

Unloader (b) 7
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.10.06

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 63090 1 Drukaccumulator
2 107312001 1 Contactdoos
4 301000911 1 Veiligheidsventiel
5 16443 1 O-Ring  17X2 [1]
6 62706 1 O-Ring [1]
7 16443 2 O-Ring  17X2 [1]
8 62697 1 Banjobout [1]
11 24347 2 O-Ring  21x2.5 [1]
12 63058 1 Verbindingsstuk
13 13739 1 O-Ring  10X2 [1]
14 56519 1 O-Ring 6,5 X 3,0 [2]
15 301000905 1 Plunjer [2]
16 16998 1 O-Ring 14x1,5 [2]
17 62722 1 Huls [3]
18 63538 1 Contact plunjer [1]
19 6231 1 Veer 11,5 X 44 X 0,5 [1]
20 10028 1 Schroef  50x14 [3]
21 62399 1 Houder [3]
22 62706 1 O-Ring [1]
23 101406030 1 Hoge druk slang
24 301002458 1 Flow schakelaar
99 301001195 1 Dichtset veiligheidsblok Neptune
100 301000903 1 Regelveiligheidsblok Neptune 5

Part Notes:
[1] - part of pos. 99
[2] - part of pos. 99 and 100
[3] - part of pos. 100



15

2
3

4

5
6

7

2

3

4

4

1

8

9

10

7

4

11

11

Front door parts
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.11.17



16

Front door parts
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.11.17

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 107319200 1 FRONT LABEL TRUCK BOOSTER
2 103821824 1 Signaallichtcontact, rood
3 103821823 1 Signal light attachement
4 103822008 1 White heat/detergent push button
5 103821826 1 Socket of indicator-brake
6 103821825 1 Socket of indicator-make
7 103821963 2 NO CONTACT ZB5 AZ101
8 107313213 1 CABINET DOOR
9 106268068 1 GASKET KIT [1]
10 107318028 1 Protection cover 5 PCS
11 103822007 2 WHITE LIGHT CONTACT BLOCK

Part Notes:
[1] - L= 6,5M



17

Connection plate
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.08.21



18

Connection plate
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2015.08.21

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 107121500 1 Ring
2 107121501 2 Plug
3 3000270 2 O-Ring
4 3001740 1 O-ring
5 6180660 1 PLUG G 1/8 INCH
6 6301392 1 Afstandsring
7 6100602 1 Spanband
8 1800465 8 Moer M10 (ook 4826)
9 107121502 1 Inlaat pakking
10 1119210 1 Rep.set toevoer knie
11 6180661 1 Klem voor overdrukventiel
12 3004226 1 O-RING 13.0x3.0 SMS 1586 NBR70
15 106408242 1 HOSE 5/8INCH - 2 METERS
16 8298 1 Slangklem 16-27
17 24347 1 O-Ring  21x2.5
18 107121503 1 Banjobout
19 107120603 1 Nippel voor manometer
20 1602127 1 Dichtingsring
21 3600301 1 Manometer



19

6
51,52

51,52

5

15

16 9

10
11

12

13

14
8

7

51

17

50,52

50,52

49

50,52

51

52

50

4
2

3

1

18

Cylinder block
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2019.03.25



20

Cylinder block
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2019.03.25

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

31001229 1 OIL ISO 150 ALPHASYN-T 20L
0- 5218433 1 Pompolie 150  1 x 1Ltr. Alphasyn. [1]
1 301000616 1 Level indicator pomp oil
2 301000615 1 Deksel oliereservoir
3 301000614 1 Oliereservoir
4 301001196 1 Vlotterschakelaar
5 6100718 8 Ring
6 6100719 8 drukring
7 6301368 8 Draadeind
8 1800465 8 Moer M10 (ook 4826)
9 6300071 1 Cylinderblok kompleet 03K S
10 1802529 4 Borgring
11 6100666 4 Ring v. terugslagveer
12 6301166 4 Keramische plunjer
13 102602517 4 Terugslagveer C3
14 6100610 1 Cylinderblok
15 6150400 1 Stop
16 101119850 4 Kit Thrustring & Back-up
17 107120701 1 Cylinder kop C3
18 107142593 1 Borgring clip [2]
49 1119310 1 Reparatieset kleppen 02/A2/03 [3]
50 1119571 1 Rep.set voor afdichting M PS/C3 [3]
51 1119820 1 Olieafdichtingset 03K/C3K
52 1119570 1 Reparatieset  MPS/C3

Part Notes:
[1] - 1,1 l - OIL TYPES_QUANTITY for HPW_APRIL 2017
[2] - TSB-PPW-2016-017 Locking ring for oil level switch falling off
[3] - TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep kit 1119571 and 1119570 potential have wrong O-ring in kit



21

13

14

17
18

19
20

21
18

22

6 5

1

711
8

12

10

9

3

4

6A
6B

4A4B

29

30

31
32

25

26

27

28

Motor RF
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2018.09.17
2019.03.25



22

Motor RF
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2018.09.17
2019.03.25

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

31001229 1 OIL ISO 150 ALPHASYN-T 20L
0 5218433 1 Pompolie 150  1 x 1Ltr. Alphasyn.
1 101118226 1 MOTOR 6.5KW 400 415 230 3 50 KIT
2 1 Shaft retaining ring Ø28x1.2
3 107142275 1 FAN AND RETAINING RING
4 107142276 1 COVER FOR FAN
4A 4 Plain washer M5 DIN125A galv
4B 4 Lock washer M5 DIN 7980 A zinc plated
5 1813781 2 SCREW M5X8
6 20862 1 Dopmoer
6A 103004340 1 PAKKING 1 INCH
6B 107302152 1 BUSH G1 AG/G3/4
7 31000493 4 STAY BOLT 306 MM
8 1801182 4 Keerring  M8 (14649)
9 107142277 1 REAR BEARING COVER
10 31000149 1 Kogellager 6306 2Z C3 150 GRADEN  RF
11 3200672 1 Sleutel 6x6x32
12 107140615 1 FRONT BEARING COVER COMPLETE
13 6301368 8 Draadeind
14 6100995 1 Schijf
17 3200656 1 Lager
18 3200615 2 Lager
19 107120716 1 Wobble disk 12 [1]
20 1802511 1 Borgring
21 3200664 1 Naaldlager
22 107120704 1 Lagerschijf [1]
25 1803089 4 SCREW INSEX M8X12
26 1800317 4 Schroef
27 107318091 4 Silent-bloc
28 1802651 2 schroef m10x20
29 10028 1 Schroef  50x14
30 301000782 1 Deksel 128,2x112,5x31,7 f . Kle
31 17106 1 Plug 29x52
32 301000781 1 Electric box klem
98 1119820 1 Olieafdichtingset 03K/C3K
99 1119570 1 Reparatieset  MPS/C3

Part Notes:
[1] - TSB-PPW-2019-007 C3  NA6 Wobble Disc and Bearing Track surface hardening change



23

2

26
25

24

23
22

21

1918
1752

20

9

52

8

14

27

7

3

4

5

51,52

5

15

1

2930

31

32

33

34

13

11
10

35
12

Motor
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2016.09.13



24

Motor
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2016.09.13

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

00 107310010 1 MOTOR PUMP UNIT [1]
01 107310070 1 Motor 6.5 KW 400-415
02 1802503 1 Naaldlager 25 x 25
03 6100607 1 Ventilator [2]
04 31001316 1 COVER F. FAN
05 101814693 1 Schroef M4x8
07 2758 4 Moer M8
08 1801182 4 Keerring  M8 (14649)
09 107140617 1 Lagerhuis [3]
09 6100611 1 Deksel [4]
10 107302152 1 BUSH G1 AG/G3/4
11 3200623 1 N-lager
12 107318244 1 O-ring 51.6X2.4 NBR70
13 3200672 1 Sleutel 6x6x32
14 6100712 1 Stay bolt 306mm [5]
15 107140615 1 FRONT BEARING COVER COMPLETE [6]
15 6101750 1 Lagerdeksel compleet [7]
17 6100995 1 Schijf
18 6100996 1 Pen
19 107120703 1 Lagerschijf
20 3200656 1 Lager
21 3200615 1 Lager
22 107120716 1 Wobble disk 12 [8]
23 1802511 1 Borgring
24 3200664 1 Naaldlager
25 3200615 1 Lager
26 107120704 1 Lagerschijf [8]
27 6301368 1 Draadeind
29 10028 1 Schroef  50x14
30 301000782 1 Deksel 128,2x112,5x31,7 f . Kle
31 17106 1 Plug 29x52
32 20862 1 Dopmoer
33 301000781 1 Electric box klem
34 103004340 1 PAKKING 1 INCH
35 101117839 1 Terminal plug and terminal pins
49 1119310 1 Reparatieset kleppen 02/A2/03
50 1119571 1 Rep.set voor afdichting M PS/C3 [9]
51 1119820 1 Olieafdichtingset 03K/C3K
52 1119570 1 Reparatieset  MPS/C3 [9]

Part Notes:
[1] - For Truck Booster 7-63
[2] - EME with 2 holes
[3] - From week 32 2009 (EME)

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[4] - Up to week 32 2009 (ATB)

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[6] - From week 32 2009 - TSB-PPW-2011-013 C3 Pump information
[7] - Up to week 32 2009 (ATB) - TSB-PPW-2011-013 C3 Pump information
[8] - TSB-PPW-2019-007 C3  NA6 Wobble Disc and Bearing Track surface hardening change
[9] - TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep kit 1119571 and 1119570 potential have wrong O-ring in kit

DE TSB-PPW-2016-011 Rep Kit 1119571 und 1119570 beinhalten möglicherweise einen falschen O-Ring



25

Electric box
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



26

Electric box
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 909100204 1 Draaiknop
2 9868 1 O-Ring  10X2,5
3 107319133 1 SCALA FOR THERMOSTAT
4 1801612 4 Bout M4x6
5 107313045 1 Stopcontact cpl
6 3001443 1 O-Ring 60.0X2.62  NITRIL 70SH
7 107316091 1 EL-BOX. MACHINED
8 1804822 4 SCREW TAPTITE M4X16
9 101406054 1 Spons Rubber O4 L 1 M
10 4812278 2 WIRE TERMINAL EARTH  4Q
11 103821922 1 Ens Stop
12 103821920 13 Wire Terminal
13 103821921 1 End Plate
14 103821923 1 JUMPER 2-POL.
15 1810209 2 SCREW HEX M10X20 A2 DIN6921
16 3803772 6 RubberBus Tet 7-10C
17 3803764 7 Rubber seal set 5-7c
18 107313234 1 PLATE FOR EL-BOX. BENDED
20 6698 1 Thermostaat 30-150 GR.C
21 1802966 2 Nut Hex M10 A2 DIN 934
22 1801968 2 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER M10 FZB DIN6798
23 107318069 1 Kabel Voor Burner 3G2. 5 TR/AU
24 103822009 1 RESISTANCE 27K



27

Fan
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.06.06



28

Fan
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.06.06

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 301000908 1 Bloser NP
1 301001395 1 BURNER FAN HOUSING KEROSINE [1]
2 301000852 1 Ventilatorkap brander Solar
3 32535 2 Bout M5 x 16
4 301000889 1 Fan Wiel 160x60
5 301000495 1 Housing
6 106408257 1 MOTOR BURNER - 0.23KW/230V/50HZ/1PH
6 106408258 1 MOTOR BURNER - 0.29KW/230V/50HZ/1PH [2]
7 30180 1 HEADLESS SCREW M5X10 DIN 914 ST/ZN
8 4697 1 Kop schroef   M6 x 16  IS
9 101117988 1 Olie-pomp SP55B 431 kit
9 101117989 1 Oil pump SP55B 4316M Kit [3]
10 101117987 1 Solenoid 24V kit
11 9868 1 O-Ring  10X2,5
12 40907 1 O-Ring   31.5x1.8
13 1756 1 Brandstoffilter
14 29599 2 Verloopnippel v. drukmete r
15 101118040 1 Rep. Kit F.Oil Pump [4]
15A 301002070 1 UNION PIECE 4/G1/8 INCH [5]
16 1804640 1 BALL 6 A2 KL3-4034 55-58HRC [4]
17 106408239 2 TUBE D6 X 1 MEWA DIN 73378 - 5 METERS
17A 909100141 1 Brandstofslang 4x1 mm x 1 m [5]
18 28429 1 T-snelkopp.. brandstofsl. [4]
19 1226 1 Koppeling voor brandstofp omp
20 12496 1 Moer  M6
21 17519 1 Slangnippel DN6 [4]

Part Notes:
[1] - 3x200V 50Hz, JP
[2] - 3x200V 50Hz, *JP*
[3] - 5-30D, 7-63D *JP*

Kerosene
[4] - up to 27. april 2006
[5] - from 26. april 2006



29

Boiler
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.02.20



30

Boiler
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.02.20

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

00 107318177 1 Boiler Complete Neptune 7 Kit [1]
1 301001089 1 Uitlaat 150 mm [2]
2 7012 4 MOER        M 18 X 1,5
3 301000534 1 Boiler cover outer
4 301000582 4 Bus
5 12496 3 Moer  M6
6 12263 4 Hexagon Nuts
7 301001843 1 BOILER COVER INNER SOLAR [3]
7 301001840 1 Boiler Cover Inner Solar [4]
8 301001099 1 Spiraal Neptune 7 [3]
8 107143301 1 COIL B5 SS, MH [4]
8 301001098 1 Spiraal Neptune 5 [4]
8 301001342 1 Spiraal Neptune 7 RVS [3]
9 301000916 1 Isolatie [5]
10 301000968 1 Ketelmantel Neptune 5 [6]
10 301000969 1 Brandermantel Neptune 7 [3]
11 3913 4 INNEN SKT-SCHR.M 6X 12 VE R
12 12496 4 Moer  M6
13 107318172 1 PLATE FOR EXHAUST SPARE PART

Part Notes:
[1] - 7-63D 400/3/50
[2] - ACCESSORY
[3] - 7
[4] - 5
[5] - TSB-HPW-2021-002 Chamotte stones in insulation removed
[6] - 5 + 7-25



31

Distributor
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



32

Distributor
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 107140927 1 DISTRIBUTOR 6KT-SVV36X39 KIT
2 3938 1 Schroefdraadverbinding 1/2 naar 1/4
3 101406030 1 Hoge druk slang
4 301000732 1 Thermische beveiliging
5 107312042 1 HOUSING FOR THERMOSTAT
6 6200558 1 Moer
7 1081 2 Knelmoer M12 verzinkt
8 1080 2 Knelring verzinkt 12x1,5
9 1601079 1 Nippel
10 101405741 1 HP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 1250MM
11 301000879 1 Ignition transformer 220- 230V
12 1809821 2 Schroef M5x50
13 909100152 2 Moer M8
14 1801075 1 Dichtingsring 3/8 inch
16 1 Pos. 5, 9, 14, 15 - use all parts on machines up to 2007.05 [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - Pos. 5, 9, 14, 15 - use all parts on machines up to 2007.05



33

Burner unit from Dec. 2010
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



34

Burner unit from Dec. 2010
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 4820 3 Screw M5x10
2 301000858 1 Ontstekingskabel [1]
2 301000859 1 Ontstekingskabel Neptune 7 [2]
3 101117876 1 Circlips
4 101117913 1 ELLEBOOG 4/M5 AUTOFIX
5 909100141 1 Brandstofslang 4x1 mm x 1 m
6 5606 1 Sheet metal screw
7 301000934 1 Houder vlamsensor
8 301000729 1 Vlamsensor
9 4036 2 Schroef   2.9x9,5
10 301001069 1 Houder temperatuursensor
11 301000606 1 Cover 150 x 38
12 101117915 1 Brandstofnozzle houder
13 301001068 1 Olienozzle 1,35 60 graden [2]
13 101118013 1 Fuelsproeier [1]
14 301150009 1 Ignition electrode kit
15 909100144 1 Schijf B5 din 137
16 909100143 1 Schroef M4x4,5
17 301001834 1 Verdelerschijf    NEPTUNE  5 [2]
17 301001833 1 Verdelerschijf NEPTUNE 7 [1]
18 51848 3 Schroef  LI M3X4 7985 ZN

Part Notes:
[1] - 7
[2] - 5



35

Burner unit
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03



36

Burner unit
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.01.03

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 4820 3 Screw M5x10
2 301000858 2 Ontstekingskabel [1]
3 301000859 2 Ontstekingskabel Neptune 7 [2]
5 4036 1 Schroef   2.9x9,5
6 5606 1 Sheet metal screw
7 301001069 1 Houder temperatuursensor
8 301000934 1 Houder vlamsensor
10 301000729 1 Vlamsensor
13 909100139 1 Moer 6kt M20x1 SW24x6 [3]
14 301000606 1 Cover 150 x 38
15 301001548 1 Brandstofnozzle houder [3]
18 301001068 1 Olienozzle 1,35 60 graden [4]
18 301000886 1 Olienozzle 1,75 60 graden [5]
19 301150009 1 Ignition electrode kit
20 909100144 1 Schijf B5 din 137
21 909100143 1 Schroef M4x4,5
22 301001834 1 Verdelerschijf    NEPTUNE  5 [6]
22 301001833 1 Verdelerschijf NEPTUNE 7 [7]
23 51848 3 Schroef  LI M3X4 7985 ZN
24 1603430 1 Knelmoer +4
25 1603448 1 Snijring +4
26 301002072 1 Buis gebogen 4x582
27 909100141 1 Brandstofslang 4x1 mm x 1 m
28 301001912 1 Union piece 4/4

Part Notes:
[1] - N5
[2] - N7
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[4] - 5, 1~
[5] - 5, 3~
[6] - 5
[7] - 7



37

 

Default accessories
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.03.16



38

Default accessories
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.03.16

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

00 106403122 1 ERGO 2000 st. + anti-draaikoppeling [1]
00 6101766 1 Hogedrukslang 3/8 inch 10 m [2]
01 106403010 1 TornadoPlus 1120 gebogen [3]
01 101119496 1 Snelkoppelingsset ERGO aansluiting
01 101119747 1 TornadoPlus nozzel 0680 1/ 8 inch [4]
01 101119743 1 TornadoPlus nozzel 0550 1/ 8 inch [5]
01 101119748 1 TornadoPlus nozzel 0700 1/ 8 inch [6]
01 106402190 1 ERGO 3000 pistool [7]

107370973 1 Afstandsbediening 4 toets

Part Notes:
[1] - ERGO 2000 Spray handle
[2] - HOSES Overview
[3] - TORNADO PLUS lance
[4] - 7-63D
[5] - 5-49D
[6] - 5-30D
[7] - ERGO 3000 Spray handle with swivel lock - from 15.09.03



39

107370974 - No-scale
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.08.20



40

107370974 - No-scale
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2020.08.20

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

0- 107370974 1 Antikalksysteem TRUCK BOOSTER
1 101814688 2 POP-NUT M4
2 5226147 1 Slang
3 1814151 1 Slang Klem
4 3821492 1 KS Pomp ST 15 24 V
5 4812338 1 Kabel met Pluf 1200mm
4+5 107309185 1 SOFTENER PUMP [1]
6 1800606 2 Schroef M4x10

Part Notes:
[1] - Will replace 3821492+ 4812338



41

17

18

19

13

2

6

7

8
9

37
7

7

7

23

22
246

25

37

6
7

7

20

21

40

6

1

3

4

5

10

1

2A

3
4
5A

10

11A

14

15

16

12
41

Up to Serial No: 3520131300314

2627

28

29

39

Up to 2019

107370971 - Anti-frost 1
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2019.01.04
2019.03.05



42

107370971 - Anti-frost 1
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2019.01.04
2019.03.05

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

0- 107370971 1 Vorstbeveiliging TRUCK BOOSTER
1 16860 2 SCREW  4X12
2 107318167 1 Vlotter voor klep DN10 [1]
2A 63349 1 Vlotterventiel
3 34225 1 Filter
4 62878 1 Membraam
5 11418 1 Vlotterbal  D 90 MM
5A 62877 1 Schuimvlotter
6 106408242 1 HOSE 5/8INCH - 2 METERS
7 1810191 6 slangklem
8 107142766 2 Slang nozzle
9 15587 1 Dichtring  14X24X2
10 11243 1 Steun vlot. ventiel
11 107315057 1 COVER FOR WATERTANK PLASTIC AUTO B [2]
11A 107318168 1 COVER FOR WATER TANK KIT [1]
12 107318166 1 WATER TANK AUTO BOOSTER KIT [1]
13 3817582 1 Sensor
14 1801075 1 Dichtingsring 3/8 inch
15 107318000 1 Verbindingsstuk met draad
16 101609437 1 Cone ring 8MM
17 3717 1 O-Ring
18 107318073 1 Kabel Voor Verwarmingselement E12
19 107317070 1 HEATING ELEMENT 6KW 400/230V
20 1812247 2 SCREW M8X30 A2 HFC1888
21 1813567 2 WASHER D25/D8.4X2 A2 DIN9021
22 107307369 5 GASKET 21X30X2
23 107142765 1 HOSE LINER W DN10 G KU
24 101609356 1 NUT 1/2N
25 104601176 1 Inzetring Conisch No. 127C rood
26 3004350 2 PLUG 3/8  RG
27 52490 1 Ring 24 X 17 X 2 IT [3]
28 1 NUT 6KT-   G3/8  FLANGE MS
29 107307364 1 PLUG D36X18 WATERTANK
37 101609359 3 MONTAGE 1/2 INCH X 16MM
39 G181419 1 PLUG, +24X12
40 1810019 1 SCREW M10X16 SS [3]
41 107318135 1 HOSE TAIL ELBOW 12X1/4 [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - from serial no. 2010967543
[2] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE



43

2

6
1

7

8

9

30

4140

43

37
40

39

38

42

31

24

26

27

25

26
27

36

Up to 01.2008 32

34

33

35

10 12

13
14

15

16

11

2218

21

17

23

19
20

3

5

4A

4

107370971 - Anti-frost 2
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2021.09.21
2021.09.23



44

107370971 - Anti-frost 2
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2021.09.21
2021.09.23

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 1601046 1 Nipple 1/4x1/8
2 107307390 1 SOLENOID VALVE 1/4 230V 50Hz 180 bar
3 17767 1 Dichting voor magneetvent iel
4 107306480 1 SOLENOID VAL.CONN.HEAD (24-230 VAC 50Hz)
4A 107307389 1 CABLE FOR 103822026 SOLENOID (230V 50Hz)
5 17768 1 Kopschroef M3X25 M.KR.
6 1603422 2 Nippel
7 1603448 2 Snijring +4
8 1603430 2 Knelmoer +4
9 106408006 1 Koperen Leiding
10 101405741 1 HP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 1250MM [1]
11 107143122 1 THREADED CONNECTION D12X1/2 INCH
12 101406064 1 STEELARM. HOSE DN6 L2000
13 106408242 1 HOSE 5/8INCH - 2 METERS
14 1810191 1 slangklem
15 101609353 1 Elleboog voor slang
16 107318144 1 REPLACEMENT KIT CENTRIFUG.PUMP
17 107318141 1 REDUCTION 1X3/4
18 107318142 1 COUPLER 1X1/2
19 107318140 1 FILTER 3/4 CONNECTION
20 31000342 1 FILTER 3/4 INCH
21 101609387 1 UNION ELBOW  3/4 W. O-RING
22 103822410 1 Pomp KFM2 230/1/50
23 107312002 1 Afstandbus
24 107120313 1 Hose-tail O6
25 107312022 1 HOUSING FOR NON-RETURN VALVE [2]
26 1807593 3 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF
27 4973 1 HOSE  Ø6X3
27 101406100 1 HOSE DN 6X3 5M
30 106402243 1 Winter Gun
31 107313268 1 LANCE GRIP. WELDED
32 101814735 1 SEALING WASHER 1/8PP45C
33 1821 1 Koppeling XGE 6LR 1/8
34 1600550 1 Ring
35 1600543 1 Moer
36 107312006 1 HOUSING FOR NON-RETURN VALVE
37 56519 1 O-Ring 6,5 X 3,0
38 301000905 1 Plunjer
39 18067 1 Veer 0,5x9x15,0
40 1605 2 Dichtring 10x14
41 107312021 1 Connecting for Non return valve
43 4443 2 Prop G 1/8

Part Notes:
[1] - Only AUTO BOOSTER
[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE



45

107370971 - Anti-frost 3
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.09.05



46

107370971 - Anti-frost 3
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2017.09.05

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

1 103822306 2 contactor cjx2-D18-B7-24V
2 103821969 3 JUMPER
3 107307394 8 WIRE TERMINAL 4Q WAGO 2004-1201
4 103821923 1 JUMPER 2-POL.
5 103821920 5 Wire Terminal
6 103822056 1 Thermostaat -35 +35
7 41570 1 Relais 24V DC 2-POL
8 41573 1 Relaishouder.typ H 550
9 103821913 1 MINI RELAY 1POL. 24VAC
10 103821914 1 Base
11 34970 1 kapje
12 47313 1 Moer M10x1x3
13 101118278 1 SAFETY THERMOSTAT 97 DEG 6K KIT
14 103822056 1 Thermostaat -35 +35



47

 

Recommended spare parts
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Resource notes:
A-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x1,2 B-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,6 C-Parts:
Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,4 Not marked spare parts are "just in case parts"



48

Recommended spare parts
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

0A 1756 1 Brandstoffilter [1]
0A 64314 1 Regelpen [1]
0A 101117988 1 Olie-pomp SP55B 431 kit [1]
0A 301001068 1 Olienozzle 1,35 60 graden [1]
0A 1119310 1 Reparatieset kleppen 02/A2/03 [1]
0A 101118013 1 Fuelsproeier [1]
0A 6100941 1 Filter [1]
0A 301000902 1 Regelveiligheidsblok Nept une 5 [1]
0A 301001148 1 Pakkingsset  18 [1]
0A 1119571 1 Rep.set voor afdichting M PS/C3 [1]
0A 1119570 1 Reparatieset  MPS/C3 [1]
0A 301001151 1 Support ringset 018 [1]
0A 101117926 1 Filter [1]
0A 301001195 1 Dichtset veiligheidsblok Neptune [1]
0A 301001153 1 Kleppenset NEPTUNE [1]
0A 3812385 1 zekering 5x20 [1]
0A 301000886 1 Olienozzle 1,75 60 graden [1]
0A 101117989 1 Oil pump SP55B 4316M Kit [2]
0A 301150009 1 Ignition electrode kit [1]
0A 101119850 1 Kit Thrustring & Back-up [1]
0A 63056 1 Reg. block rep. kit [1]
0A 1119820 1 Olieafdichtingset 03K/C3K [1]
0A 301001150 1 Oliepakkingsset [1]
0A 301001068 1 Olienozzle 1,35 60 graden [1]
0B 103822265 1 Hose for chemistry pump [3]
0B 103403267 1 Vlotterklep compleet G3/4 [3]
0C 107120704 1 Lagerschijf [4]
0C 101406030 1 Hoge druk slang [5]
0C 64440 1 DIODE 6A80 6A 800V [5]
0C 6301166 1 Keramische plunjer [5]
0C 101405741 1 HP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 1250MM [5]
0C 6698 1 Thermostaat 30-150 GR.C [5]
0C 301000859 1 Ontstekingskabel Neptune 7 [5]
0C 3200664 1 Naaldlager [5]
0C 6367 1 ROLLER BEARING  6206-2Z-C3 [5]
0C 103822011 1 Safety device AEG C10 1P-N [5]
0C 103822012 1 SAFETY DEVICE C 10A 2P 10KA 230/400V AC [6]
0C 1802511 1 Borgring [5]
0C 301001146 1 Plunjerset [5]
0C 101118020 1 Motor 5.5kw 230/400 3PH [5]
0C 3200615 1 Lager [5]
0C 301000402 1 Weerstand 15kohm [5]
0C 103822306 1 contactor cjx2-D18-B7-24V [5]
0C 103821828 1 Relais [5]
0C 107140615 1 FRONT BEARING COVER COMPLETE [5]
0C 301001017 1 Kondensator 60uF/ 450V [5]
0C 6101750 1 Lagerdeksel compleet [5]
0C 103822020 1 RELAY 2 POL 12A 24V AC [5]
0C 5905 1 ANTI-FRICTION LAGER [5]
0C 301000731 1 Microswitch [5]
0C 3600301 1 Manometer [5]
0C 103822062 1 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 3X200V 50H [5]
0C 301000858 1 Ontstekingskabel [5]
0C 103822327 1 RELAIS THERMIQUE 12 18AMP [5]
0C 6100602 1 Spanband [5]
0C 103821847 1 Control transformer  230V [5]
0C 106420051 1 Print voor dioder UNO DUO  B. [5]
0C 107310070 1 Motor 6.5 KW 400-415 [5]



49

Recommended spare parts
TRUCK BOOSTER 7-63 / SH TRUCK 175/1260

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Pos. Artikelnummer Hoeveel
heid

Omschrijving Notes

0C 301000729 1 Vlamsensor [5]
0C 11060 1 Starter relay 220V [5]
0C 101118018 1 Motor ELD112 2.2KW 230V 1PH [5]
0C 301000403 1 Startkondensator 98uF [5]
0C 3200656 1 Lager [5]
0C 107120716 1 Wobble disk 12 [4]
0C 103822206 1 VERSTELBARE REINIGINGSMIDDEL POMP 13L/U [5]
0C 301000911 1 Veiligheidsventiel [5]
0C 101117987 1 Solenoid 24V kit [5]
0C 301000732 1 Thermische beveiliging [5]
0C 103822328 1 Warmte Relais 17-25 AMP [5]
0C 301002458 1 Flow schakelaar [5]
0C 103822307 1 CONTACTOR CJX2-D18 18A 24V  3P+NC [5]

Part Notes:
[1] - A
[2] - A

Kerosene
[3] - B
[4] - C

TSB-PPW-2019-007 C3  NA6 Wobble Disc and Bearing Track surface hardening change
[5] - C
[6] - C

NO LONGER AVAILABLE



© 2021 - Nilfisk A/5


